05-14-2003

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Settings	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert (NMN) Proctor James Patrick Dolan John Christopher Brauer	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	0
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 10/25/2002, 10/31/2002	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345
Execution Date: 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 10/25/2002 &
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/285,891	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick R. Scanlon Pierce Atwood Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ (Authorization to charge to deposit)
Street Address: One Monument Square City: Portland State: ME Zip: 04101	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Patrick R. Scanlon Name of Person Signing	trick R. Lewlon 5/6/03 Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

)1 FC - 021

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	ONLT	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)
Christopher Charles Glynn		Name: General Ele	ectric Company
Kenneth Martin Lewis		Internal Address:	e.
i		internal Addices.	. O
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ✓ Yes No		7.285
3. Nature of conveyance:			100
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: O	ne River Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Offeet Address	
Other			
10/25/2002 and		City: Schenecta	dyState:_NY_Zip:_12345
10/31/2002 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent			10/25/2002 and
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is: 10/31/2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
, a <u></u>		. , ,	
		ached? Yes ✓ No	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be			plications and patents involved:
		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name: Jonathan M. Hines		[(Aut	thorization to charge to deposit
Pierce Atwoo	U	Eliciosed acci	ount on enclosed form PTO/SB/17)
		Authorized to t	oe charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nu	umber:
Street Address: One Monumen	t Square		
ļ			
City: Portland State: ME 2	Zip:		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
1	0	1 . 1/.	10/31/2002
Jonathan M. Hines	Jana	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signin	g mber of pages including cove	olgnature	ocuments:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

	ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13DV-14137	
-	For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,		
	Robert (nmn) Proctor of	West Chester, Ohio	
	James Patrick Dolan of	Cincinnati, Ohio	
	John Christopher Brauer of	Lawrenceburg, Indiana	
	Christopher Charles Glynn of	Hamilton, Ohio	
	Kenneth Martin Lewis of	Mason, Ohio	
	respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to General Election One River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, its success the world in our invention entitled Turbine Cooling, Purge, a Patent was executed on the dates indicated below, and any sinvention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-example resulting from the filling of said applications; we author countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority with papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their said invention in all countries; and we request any official who granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its a Robert (nmn) Proctor signed the declaration for the above id John Christopher Brauer algned the declaration for the above Christopher Charles Glynn signe	tric Company, (a New York corporation) having an address at acrs and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout and Sealing System for which an application for a United States and all patent applications and patents of every country for said minations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of rize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign eithout further authorization from us; we agree to execute all grapplications, and generally to do everything possible to aid request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for each attention of the entire determinant application on 10/25/2002. Identified patent application on 10/25/2002. The identified patent application on 10/25/2002. The identified patent application on 10/25/2002.	
	Kenneth Martin Lewis signed the declaration for the above to		
	(ate: 19/25/2002 . Robert (nm	n) Proctor	
	State of		
	known to me to be a second to the second to	me, County aforesald, personally appeared the Individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their life.	
"1	14010 Y 1 UI	uile (3	
	Date: 10/25/2022 James Patr	- Patrick Dollar	
	State of <u>his</u> County of <u>Hamilton</u> , ss.		
	te stantent sed being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that t កែស៊ី ក្រុំក្រុងស្នាក់ de and as for the purposes therein set forth.	me, County aforesaid, personally appeared the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their could be solved the same as his/her/their could be same as his/her/th	
7	Morany Public, State of Ohio Nota / Pul	olic ()	
***	My Commission Expires May 1, 2003		

	Date: 10/21/02	I Christophe Dane
	State of Ohio	/ John Christopher Brauer
	County of <u>Flamilitor</u> , se.	
	Juhn Christophur Braver kno	before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared own to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing by by by the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their
804	ing a trand been may duly aworn, did acknowledge the purposes there	In set forth.
٥,٧	D. MICHELLE BISCHOF Notary Public, State of Onlo	Notary Public Rischer
S		
	Date manufe /3 / C ?	Christopher Charles Glynn
	State of Ohio County of Family Liferon, as.	Similar Signed Citylin
-	knc	D2., before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared own to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing owledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their
	free translation as for the charge assumed the country Public, State of Onlo	
Re y		Notary Public
	OF O	
	Dete: <u>70/05/02</u>	Kenneth Martin Lewis
	State of Onio County of Flamitton, ss.	
	On this 25 day of フィカウィー 200 kno instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge the control of the co	, before me. County aforesald, personally appeared with to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing whedge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their
		, before me. County aforesald, personally appeared with to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing wiledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their in set forth.
r. da (1)	On this 25 day of フィカウィー 200 kno instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge the control of the co	, before me. County aforesald, personally appeared with to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing whedge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their
	On this 25 day of China. 200 instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowled and as for the purposes there	
V V V	On this 25 day of 1706-20 knd instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowled act and deed and as for the purposes there	

513 243 98**PATENT**AGE. 23

DCT 31 2002 14:13 **RECORDED: 05/13/2003**